Health product recall

APO-MOMETASONE : Affected lots may contain the presence of bacterial contamination.

Brand(s)
Last updated

Summary

Product
APO-MOMETASONE
Issue
Health products - Contamination
What to do

Do not use the affected product. Return it to your local pharmacy for proper disposal. Seek medical attention if you or your child have used this product and are experiencing persistent or worsening symptoms, such as fevers, or facial pain or pressure. Consult a healthcare professional if you or your child have used this product and have health concerns.

Affected products

Brand Product Name Market Authorization Dosage Form Strength Lot number
APO-MOMETASONE APO-MOMETASONE DIN - 02403587 Spray MOMETASONE FUROATE 50 MCG /ACT TX5343 , TZ2586

Issue

The affected lots may contain the presence of bacterial contamination.

What you should do

  • Do not use the affected product. Return it to your local pharmacy for proper disposal.
  • Seek medical attention if you or your child have used this product and are experiencing persistent or worsening symptoms, such as fevers, or facial pain or pressure. Consult a health care professional if you or your child have used this product and have health concerns.
  • Contact Apotex Inc. via Sedgwick by calling 1-844-265-7389 if you have questions about this recall.
  • Report any health product-related side effects or complaints to Health Canada.

Additional information

Background

Depth of Recall : Wholesalers, Retailers, Healthcare Establishements.

Details
Original published date:
Alert / recall type
Health product recall
Category
Health products
Companies

Apotex Inc.

380 Elgin Mills Road East,

Richmond Hill, ON,

L4C 5H2

Published by
Health Canada
Audience
General public
Healthcare
Industry
Recall class
Type II
Identification number
RA-75083

Get notified

Receive notifications for new and updated recalls and alerts by category.

Subscribe